
1st Race. (CX8) Post 6:00PM MAIDEN
Purse $38,000 (Plus up to $8,550 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) About 5

Furlongs(Turf)(Rail
at 20 Feet)

For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 THE CAJUN GATSBY R5 Cravens III, R Rivera, S 118
2 SHANGHAI CUPID 0 Pish, D Wiseman, I 118
3 BEYOND GRATEFUL (LX) R3 Gustafson, A Manrrique, F 118
4 MILLIE O NAYER R2 Flores, O Valdez-Jiminez,

E
118

5 WALTER THE MASON Green, G Reyes, L 118
6 SPOOKY ACTION 0 Sanchez, N Diego, I 118
7 MR FAHRENHEIT 0 Sanchez, N Diaz, R 118
8 KOSCHEI R5 Padilla, J Cunningham, T 118
9 SCOUSER R3 Asmussen, S Elliott, S 118

9
2nd Race. (CX1) Post 6:28PM OKLAHOMA CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $11,500 (Plus $2,587 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) 1 Mile
For Oklahoma Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 THE SQUEAKER ª (L) $7,500 0 Buehrer, M Manrrique, F 118
2 GOSPEL NATIVE ª (L) $7,500 0 Williams, S Cunningham, T 122
3 WRISTBAND ª (L) $7,500 Corderman, S Cabrera, D 122
4 SEVEN DEVILS ROAD ª (L) $7,500 0 Villafranco, F Fuentes, M 118
5 WAR FOR GOLD ª (L) $7,500 R4 Oberlander, J Wiseman, I 122
6 CHI TOWN ROAD ª (L) $7,500 R3 Davidson, M Vazquez, R 118
7 WARHAMMER ª (L) $7,500 0 Ashford, Jr., H Diego, I 118

7
3rd Race. (CX12) Post 6:56PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000

Oklahoma Bred $12,500
Purse $15,000 (Plus up to $3,375 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 7 Furlongs
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Oklahoma Bred Claim
Price $12,500
1 HOT COOKIE ª (L) $12,500 0 Herreros, S Fuentes, M 122
2 BEACHYA (L) $10,000 R1 Martin, S Elliott, S 118
3 SURE THING SAMURAI ª (L) $12,500 0 Davis, S Zabala, E 118
4 GORMLEY'S KITTEN (L) $10,000 0 Hjort, D Wiseman, I 118
5 CLOSDATGATE (L) $10,000 R2 Durham, D Valdez-Jiminez,

E
118

6 KOLLYNS JULIE ª (L) $12,500 nc Rodriguez, M Cabrera, D 122
7 FIND THE LIGHT (L) $10,000 R1 Davidson, M Eramia, R 118

7
4th Race. (C3) Post 7:24PM CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $11,500 (Plus up to $2,587 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 1 1/16 Miles
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 STRUCTURED (L) $7,500 R5 Buehrer, M Manrrique, F 122
2 ADGER (L) $7,500 0 Willis, M Elliott, S 122
3 BATTLE CRUISER (L) $7,500 0 Diodoro, R Vazquez, R 122
4 DRAW YOUR BOW (L) $7,500 0 Swan, P Fuentes, M 118
5 CONFIDING (L) $7,500 0 Pish, D Wiseman, I 118
6 REDFORTYSEVEN (L) $7,500 R3 Davidson, S Valdez-Jiminez,

E
118

6
5th Race. (CX9) Post 7:52PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000

Oklahoma Bred $35,000
Purse $27,000 (Plus up to $6,075 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) About 7 1/2

Furlongs(Turf)(Rail
at 20 Feet)

For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Oklahoma Bred Claim
Price $35,000
1 IRISH WRIT (L) $30,000 R2 Rodriguez, M Manrrique, F 123
2 POWERWASHED (L) $30,000 0 Gustafson, A Diaz, R 117
3 SPOONIN SHUGA (L) $30,000 0 Fincher, T Alvarez, J 117
4 ROYAL SUBJECT (L) $30,000 0 Eoff, T Purcell, K 123
5 HOLY AMA ª $35,000 0 Quinonez, E Quinonez, B 123
6 STIR UP DESIRE ª (L) $35,000 R2 Villafranco, F Fuentes, M 117
7 JOYFUL IMAGE (L) $30,000 R1 Stephens, J Cunningham, T 123
8 FOREVER SAFE (L) $30,000 R1 Cappellucci, D Vazquez, R 123

8
6th Race. (CS1) Post 8:20PM OKLAHOMA MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $15,000 (Plus $3,375 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) 1 Mile 70 Yards
For Oklahoma Bred Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
1 TROPIC RULER ª (L) $10,000 R1 Corderman, S Cunningham, T 122
2 CHAHTA CITIZEN ª (L) $10,000 0 Dixon, T Eramia, R 118
3 TOO COLD AT HOME ª (L) $10,000 R1 Davidson, S Rivera, S 118
4 GOSPEL JOURNEY ª (L) $10,000 0 Williams, S Cruz, R 118
5 FLAT BE JUDGED ª (L) $10,000 0 Buehrer, M Fuentes, M 118
6 KEEP UP THE PACE ª (L) $10,000 R6 Davidson, M Valdez-Jiminez,

E
118

7 MIDNIGHT TALKER ª (L) $10,000 0 Padilla, J Diego, I 122
8 DOUBLE R CAT ª (L) $10,000 0 Pruitt, J Sanchez, O 118
9 OUT WITH MATHEW ª (L) $10,000 nc Gunter, M Zabala, E 118

9
7th Race. (C2) Post 8:48PM OKLAHOMA CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $26,000 (Plus $5,850 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) 6 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race In Their
Last Three Starts or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
1 STORMS LAST ª (L) $20,000 R1 Silva, M Cabrera, D 123
2 BOBWHITE BOBBY ª (L) $20,000 R4 Buehrer, M Wethey Jr., F 123
3 HE'S A ROCK ª (L) $20,000 R1 Williams, S Zabala, E 123
4 FRIGERATOR ª (L) $20,000 0 S. Hunt Diaz, R 123
5 PROMISE CODE ª (L) $20,000 nc Offolter, J Eramia, R 123
6 MEGA SHACK ª (L) $20,000 0 Pruitt, J Cruz, R 123
7 BAJA BOOGIE ª (L) $20,000 R1 Williams, S Cunningham, T 123

7
8th Race. (C9) Post 9:16PM ALLOWANCE
Purse $39,000 (Plus up to $8,775 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 BLING IT TO ME (L) 0 Cravens III, R Valdez-Jiminez,

E
120

2 ON THE BRIDLE (L) R2 Asmussen, S Quinonez, L 124
3 ARR PIRATETREASURE (L) R1 Durham, D Reyes, L 124
4 BLUEBONNET GIRL (L) R3 Williams, S Cruz, R 120
5 GOLLY HOLLY (L) 0 Asmussen, S Elliott, S 120
6 IZATIZ (L) 0 Hebert, M Wethey Jr., F 120
7 GO PURPLE (L) 0 Gustafson, A Manrrique, F 124
8 DR. RAY D. (L) 0 Diodoro, R Vazquez, R 120

8
9th Race. (C10) Post 9:44PM ALLOWANCE
Purse $42,000 (Plus up to $9,450 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 1 Mile
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Since
February 28, 2025.
1 BIG BERNIE (L) 0 Castellanos, J Eramia, R 122
2 WITHOUT A TRACE (L) 0 Jacks, K Wethey Jr., F 122
3 PRESIDENTIAL (L) R5 Asmussen, S Vazquez, R 122
4 BLUE DEVIL (L) 0 Asmussen, S Elliott, S 122
5 TIBURON (L) 0 Cappellucci, D Diego, I 122
Blinkers On: Big Bernie

5

10th Race. (C8) Post 10:12PM MAIDEN
Purse $38,000 (Plus up to $8,550 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) About 7 1/2

Furlongs(Turf)(Rail
at 20 Feet)

For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 RECKLESS RIDE (L) 0 Calvario, S Rivera, S 120
2 CLEVER CLEMENTINE (L) 0 Sanchez, N Reyes, L 120
3 RUNRATE (L) 0 Asmussen, S Vazquez, R 120
4 COMPENDIUM (L) 0 Asmussen, S Elliott, S 120
5 PRETTY IN PEARLS 0 Davis, S Alvarez, J 120
6 DAMASCUS ROAD (L) R1 Offolter, J Eramia, R 120
7 PERDIDO STAR (L) R1 Newbold, J Wiseman, I 120
8 CRUEL (L) 0 Ashford, Jr., H Diego, I 120
9 GRAND CIRCLE (L) 0 Craddock, K Wethey Jr., F 120
10 RITZY MISCHIEF (L) 0 Clary, J Cabrera, D 120

10
Off Races: C1 - C4 - C5 - C6 - C7 - CL2 - CS2 - CS3 - CS4 - CS5 - CX2 - CX3 - CX4 - CX5 -

CX6 - CX7 - CL11 - CX10 - CX11

Extra Races For Friday, August 29, 2025
(Entries Close on Thursday, August 21, 2025)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 OKLAHOMA CLAIMING
Purse $11,500. (Plus $2,587 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have
Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500

SEVEN FURLONGS
X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 OKLAHOMA CLAIMING

Purse $12,000. (Plus $2,700 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three
Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since July 29 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500

SIX FURLONGS
X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 STARTER ALLOWANCE

Purse $27,000. (Plus up to $6,075 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or
Less In 2023 - 2025.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race 2 lbs.
A Race Since February 29, 2024 4 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS
X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 MAIDEN

Purse $38,000. (Plus up to $8,550 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
Weight 118 lbs.

ABOUT FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)
X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 OKLAHOMA CLAIMING

Purse $13,000. (Plus $2,925 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 29, 2024 2 lbs.
A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500

SEVEN FURLONGS
X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 OKLAHOMA CLAIMING

Purse $22,000. (Plus $4,950 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have
Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

ONE MILE
X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING

Purse $24,000. (Plus up to $5,400 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 29, 2024 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, Oklahoma Claiming Price $25,000
(Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ABOUT FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)
X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 MAIDEN

Purse $38,000. (Plus up to $8,550 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

ABOUT FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)
X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 OKLAHOMA ALLOWANCE

Purse $40,000. (Plus $9,000 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three
Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 29, 2024 3 lbs.
(Maiden And Claiming Races Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE
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**THE OVERNIGHT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

**PRE-RACE VET INSPECTIONS: Have horses ready and clean. HAUL IN HORSES MUST
BE IN THEIR STALLS 4 HOURS PRIOR TO POST NOT AT THE ENTRY GATES. Required:
your horses legs clean with ALL liniments, medications and mud washed off and legs
dry. Lasix must be administered on grounds at least 4 hours prior to post.

**HAUL INS MUST STAY IN THEIR ASSIGNED STALLS.

**Anyone shipping into Remington Park to race must contact the stall office if you plan
on going to any barn other than the one assigned to you.

**Sign up for Tattooing at the Remington Park Racing Office. Kendra will Tattoo on
Saturdays.

**Anyone needing a suite reservation please call 405-425-3270

**Horsemen: Do not tamper with or modify any portion of the hot walkers. Anyone
caught doing so, could be asked to leave the grounds.

**Attention Horsemen: There will be NO parking in front of the racing office. You will be
ticketed and possibly towed.

**Horsemen: MAKE SURE YOUR OWNERS TAKE CARE OF ALL THEIR LICENSING
REQUIREMENTS BEFORE THEIR HORSES RUN.

**Any 4 year old First time starter must work for the State Vet and have blood drawn
before entries. Per Commission Directive.

** Condition Book Correction: 9/12 C7 should read Fillies and Mares.

**TRAO Members: The HISA fee of $19.18 for the trainer will be paid for by TRAO.

**ATTENTION HORSEMEN: RACE CALL SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE ON THE COUNTER IN
THE RACING OFFICE.
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A R# PP
ADGER 4 2/6
ARR PIRATETREASURE 8 3/8

B R# PP
BAJA BOOGIE 7 7/7
BATTLE CRUISER 4 3/6
BEACHYA 3 2/7
BEYOND GRATEFUL 1 3/9
BIG BERNIE 9 1/5
BLING IT TO ME 8 1/8
BLUEBONNET GIRL 8 4/8
BLUE DEVIL 9 4/5
BOBWHITE BOBBY 7 2/7

C R# PP
CHAHTA CITIZEN 6 2/9
CHI TOWN ROAD 2 6/7
CLEVER CLEMENTINE 10 2/10
CLOSDATGATE 3 5/7
COMPENDIUM 10 4/10
CONFIDING 4 5/6
CRUEL 10 8/10

D R# PP
DAMASCUS ROAD 10 6/10
DOUBLE R CAT 6 8/9
DR. RAY D. 8 8/8
DRAW YOUR BOW 4 4/6

F R# PP
FIND THE LIGHT 3 7/7
FLAT BE JUDGED 6 5/9
FOREVER SAFE 5 8/8
FRIGERATOR 7 4/7

G R# PP
GOLLY HOLLY 8 5/8
GO PURPLE 8 7/8
GORMLEY'S KITTEN 3 4/7
GOSPEL JOURNEY 6 4/9
GOSPEL NATIVE 2 2/7
GRAND CIRCLE 10 9/10

H R# PP
HE'S A ROCK 7 3/7
HOLY AMA 5 5/8
HOT COOKIE 3 1/7

I R# PP
IRISH WRIT 5 1/8
IZATIZ 8 6/8

J R# PP
JOYFUL IMAGE 5 7/8

K R# PP
KEEP UP THE PACE 6 6/9
KOLLYNS JULIE 3 6/7
KOSCHEI 1 8/9

M R# PP
MEGA SHACK 7 6/7
MIDNIGHT TALKER 6 7/9
MILLIE O NAYER 1 4/9
MR FAHRENHEIT 1 7/9

O R# PP
ON THE BRIDLE 8 2/8
OUT WITH MATHEW 6 9/9

P R# PP
PERDIDO STAR 10 7/10
POWERWASHED 5 2/8
PRESIDENTIAL 9 3/5
PRETTY IN PEARLS 10 5/10
PROMISE CODE 7 5/7

R R# PP
RECKLESS RIDE 10 1/10
REDFORTYSEVEN 4 6/6
RITZY MISCHIEF 10 10/10
ROYAL SUBJECT 5 4/8
RUNRATE 10 3/10

S R# PP
SCOUSER 1 9/9
SEVEN DEVILS ROAD 2 4/7
SHANGHAI CUPID 1 2/9
SPOOKY ACTION 1 6/9
SPOONIN SHUGA 5 3/8
STIR UP DESIRE 5 6/8
STORMS LAST 7 1/7
STRUCTURED 4 1/6
SURE THING SAMURAI 3 3/7

T R# PP
THE CAJUN GATSBY 1 1/9
THE SQUEAKER 2 1/7
TIBURON 9 5/5
TOO COLD AT HOME 6 3/9
TROPIC RULER 6 1/9

W R# PP
WALTER THE MASON 1 5/9
WAR FOR GOLD 2 5/7
WARHAMMER 2 7/7
WITHOUT A TRACE 9 2/5
WRISTBAND 2 3/7

In Today for

THURSDAY, AUGUST 28, 2025

76 In Body

0 Also Eligible

76 Total In Today

REMINGTON PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
NINTH DAY

THURSDAY, AUGUST 28, 2025



A
H. Ray Ashford, Jr.

Warhammer, Race 2, PP 7 of 7
Cruel, Race 10, PP 8 of 10

Steven M. Asmussen
Scouser, Race 1, PP 9 of 9
On the Bridle, Race 8, PP 2 of 8
Golly Holly, Race 8, PP 5 of 8
Presidential, Race 9, PP 3 of 5
Blue Devil, Race 9, PP 4 of 5
Runrate, Race 10, PP 3 of 10
Compendium, Race 10, PP 4 of 10

B
Mark W. Buehrer

The Squeaker, Race 2, PP 1 of 7
Structured, Race 4, PP 1 of 6
Flat Be Judged, Race 6, PP 5 of 9
Bobwhite Bobby, Race 7, PP 2 of 7

C
Samuel Calvario

Reckless Ride, Race 10, PP 1 of 10
Dick Cappellucci

Forever Safe, Race 5, PP 8 of 8
Tiburon, Race 9, PP 5 of 5

Jaime Castellanos
Big Bernie, Race 9, PP 1 of 5

Jaylan Renay Clary
Ritzy Mischief, Race 10, PP 10 of 10

Scott Corderman
Wristband, Race 2, PP 3 of 7
Tropic Ruler, Race 6, PP 1 of 9

Kari Craddock
Grand Circle, Race 10, PP 9 of 10

Ronnie E. Cravens III
The Cajun Gatsby, Race 1, PP 1 of 9
Bling It to Me, Race 8, PP 1 of 8

D
M. Brent Davidson

Chi Town Road, Race 2, PP 6 of 7
Find the Light, Race 3, PP 7 of 7
Keep Up the Pace, Race 6, PP 6 of 9

Sarah Nicole Davidson
Redfortyseven, Race 4, PP 6 of 6
Too Cold At Home, Race 6, PP 3 of 9

Shawn H. Davis
Pretty in Pearls, Race 10, PP 5 of 10

Steve H. Davis
Sure Thing Samurai, Race 3, PP 3 of 7

Robertino Diodoro
Battle Cruiser, Race 4, PP 3 of 6
Dr. Ray D., Race 8, PP 8 of 8

Tim Dixon
Chahta Citizen, Race 6, PP 2 of 9

Danele Durham
Closdatgate, Race 3, PP 5 of 7
Arr Piratetreasure, Race 8, PP 3 of 8

E
Terry Eoff

Royal Subject, Race 5, PP 4 of 8
F

Todd W. Fincher
Spoonin Shuga, Race 5, PP 3 of 8

Oscar Flores
Millie O Nayer, Race 1, PP 4 of 9

G
Greg Green

Walter the Mason, Race 1, PP 5 of 9
Michael C. Gunter

Out With Mathew, Race 6, PP 9 of 9
Austin Gustafson

Beyond Grateful, Race 1, PP 3 of 9
Powerwashed, Race 5, PP 2 of 8
Go Purple, Race 8, PP 7 of 8

H
Matt Hebert

Izatiz, Race 8, PP 6 of 8
Stephanie Herreros

Hot Cookie, Race 3, PP 1 of 7
Donna Hjort

Gormley's Kitten, Race 3, PP 4 of 7
J. Sue Hunt

Frigerator, Race 7, PP 4 of 7

J
Karen E. Jacks

Without a Trace, Race 9, PP 2 of 5
M

Steve Martin
Beachya, Race 3, PP 2 of 7

N
Jon W. Newbold

Perdido Star, Race 10, PP 7 of 10
O

Jesse Oberlander
War for Gold, Race 2, PP 5 of 7

Joe S. Offolter
Promise Code, Race 7, PP 5 of 7
Damascus Road, Race 10, PP 6 of 10

P
Juan Padilla

Koschei, Race 1, PP 8 of 9
Midnight Talker, Race 6, PP 7 of 9

Danny Pish
Shanghai Cupid, Race 1, PP 2 of 9
Confiding, Race 4, PP 5 of 6

Jody Pruitt
Double R Cat, Race 6, PP 8 of 9
Mega Shack, Race 7, PP 6 of 7

Q
Eloy Quinonez

Holy Ama, Race 5, PP 5 of 8
R

Marti L. Rodriguez
Kollyns Julie, Race 3, PP 6 of 7
Irish Writ, Race 5, PP 1 of 8

S
Noel Sanchez

Spooky Action, Race 1, PP 6 of 9
Mr Fahrenheit, Race 1, PP 7 of 9
Clever Clementine, Race 10, PP 2 of 10

Miguel Angel Silva
Storms Last, Race 7, PP 1 of 7

Jerry Glen Stephens
Joyful Image, Race 5, PP 7 of 8

Patrick E. Swan
Draw Your Bow, Race 4, PP 4 of 6

V
Federico Villafranco

Seven Devils Road, Race 2, PP 4 of 7
Stir Up Desire, Race 5, PP 6 of 8

W
Steve F. Williams

Gospel Native, Race 2, PP 2 of 7
Gospel Journey, Race 6, PP 4 of 9
He's a Rock, Race 7, PP 3 of 7
Baja Boogie, Race 7, PP 7 of 7
Bluebonnet Girl, Race 8, PP 4 of 8

Mindy J. Willis
Adger, Race 4, PP 2 of 6
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